
Summary Results Report
Joint Election
May 3, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Early Voting and Absentee
Henderson County, Texas

Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 31 of 31 0 0 31

Precincts Complete 0 of 31 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 31 of 31 0 0 31

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 31 of 31 31 31 0

Registered Voters - Total 44,031

Ballots Cast - Total 3,135 34 1,955 1,146

Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0 0 1

Voter Turnout - Total 7.12%
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Mayor City of Eustace
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dustin Shelton 57 79.17% 0 6 51

Total Votes Cast 57 79.17% 0 6 51

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 20.83% 0 1 14

Contest Totals 72 100.00% 0 7 65

Council Member City of Eustace
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Daniel Smith 33 22.92% 0 4 29

Lisa Roberts 38 26.39% 0 5 33

Tim J. Meyer 36 25.00% 0 4 32

Total Votes Cast 107 74.31% 0 13 94

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 37 25.69% 0 1 36

Contest Totals 144 100.00% 0 14 130

Mayor City of Brownsboro
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Adam McLean 39 84.78% 0 17 22

Total Votes Cast 39 84.78% 0 17 22

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 15.22% 0 2 5

Contest Totals 46 100.00% 0 19 27

City Council City of Brownsboro
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Linda Alban 31 33.70% 0 12 19

Troy McBride 37 40.22% 0 16 21

Jason Gardner 11 11.96% 0 5 6

Total Votes Cast 79 85.87% 0 33 46

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 14.13% 0 5 8

Contest Totals 92 100.00% 0 38 54
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Mayor City of Chandler
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Cy Ditzler 404 50.69% 0 293 111

Brian Bersano 393 49.31% 1 279 113

Total Votes Cast 797 100.00% 1 572 224

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Contest Totals 797 100.00% 1 572 224

City Council City of Chandler
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Angie Saxon 370 23.21% 0 260 110

Milton Wallace 346 21.71% 0 271 75

Martin Osborn 90 5.65% 1 66 23

Kelly Smith 285 17.88% 1 194 90

Marshall Crawford III 296 18.57% 0 208 88

Total Votes Cast 1,387 87.01% 2 999 386

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 207 12.99% 0 145 62

Contest Totals 1,594 100.00% 2 1,144 448

Council, Place 1 - East City of Gun Barrel City (EAST)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Paul McCullough 43 43.88% 0 20 23

April Burns 55 56.12% 0 24 31

Total Votes Cast 98 100.00% 0 44 54

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Contest Totals 98 100.00% 0 44 54

Council, Place 3 - West City of Gun Barrel City (WEST)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jennifer Jacobs 167 75.57% 1 104 62

Total Votes Cast 167 75.57% 1 104 62

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 54 24.43% 0 39 15

Contest Totals 221 100.00% 1 143 77
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Council, Place 5 - At Large City of Gun Barrel City (At Large)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Robert Edwards 178 55.80% 0 107 71

Kennith Foster 136 42.63% 1 78 57

Total Votes Cast 314 98.43% 1 185 128

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 1.57% 0 2 3

Contest Totals 319 100.00% 1 187 131

City Council City of Seven Points
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Charles Longacre 68 15.53% 0 41 27

Kevin Reynolds 67 15.30% 0 44 23

Cary P. Schmoldt 63 14.38% 0 43 20

Mary Wennerstrom 89 20.32% 0 32 57

Total Votes Cast 287 65.53% 0 160 127

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 151 34.47% 0 59 92

Contest Totals 438 100.00% 0 219 219

Mayor City of Mabank
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Randy Teague 8 57.14% 0 2 6

Total Votes Cast 8 57.14% 0 2 6

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 42.86% 0 3 3

Contest Totals 14 100.00% 0 5 9

City Council City of Mabank
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Ty Thompson 5 17.86% 0 2 3

Daren Day 7 25.00% 0 2 5

Joey Rich 12 42.86% 0 3 9

Total Votes Cast 24 85.71% 0 7 17

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 14.29% 0 3 1

Contest Totals 28 100.00% 0 10 18
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Board of Trustee, Place 1 Mabank ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dustin Conner 372 72.94% 2 173 197

Total Votes Cast 372 72.94% 2 173 197

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 138 27.06% 0 88 50

Contest Totals 510 100.00% 2 261 247

Board of Trustee, Place 2 Mabank ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Brandon Parker 240 47.06% 1 95 144

Tiffany Thompson 179 35.10% 1 106 72

Total Votes Cast 419 82.16% 2 201 216

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 17.84% 0 60 31

Contest Totals 510 100.00% 2 261 247

Board of Trustee, Place 3 Mabank ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Robby Teague 363 71.18% 2 170 191

Total Votes Cast 363 71.18% 2 170 191

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 147 28.82% 0 91 56

Contest Totals 510 100.00% 2 261 247

Board of Trustee, Place 1 Eustace ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Ben Lane 186 79.15% 1 24 161

Total Votes Cast 186 79.15% 1 24 161

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 49 20.85% 0 9 40

Contest Totals 235 100.00% 1 33 201

Board of Trustee, Place 2 Eustace ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scot Bonner 182 77.45% 1 24 157

Total Votes Cast 182 77.45% 1 24 157

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 22.55% 0 9 44

Contest Totals 235 100.00% 1 33 201
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Board of Trustee, Place 5 Eustace ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jacob Horton 98 41.70% 0 15 83

Shane Carter 121 51.49% 1 15 105

Total Votes Cast 219 93.19% 1 30 188

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 6.81% 0 3 13

Contest Totals 235 100.00% 1 33 201

Board of Trustee, Place 6 Eustace ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Wade Morton 105 44.68% 0 12 93

Blake Ward 119 50.64% 1 19 99

Total Votes Cast 224 95.32% 1 31 192

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 4.68% 0 2 9

Contest Totals 235 100.00% 1 33 201

Board of Trustee, Place 5 Athens ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Margaret Richardson 960 76.68% 22 719 219

Total Votes Cast 960 76.68% 22 719 219

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 292 23.32% 4 204 84

Contest Totals 1,252 100.00% 26 923 303

Board of Trustee, Place 6 Athens ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Gina L. Hunter 709 56.63% 15 531 163

Peter Running 437 34.90% 10 330 97

Total Votes Cast 1,146 91.53% 25 861 260

Overvotes 1 0.08% 1 0 0

Undervotes 105 8.39% 0 62 43

Contest Totals 1,252 100.00% 26 923 303

Board of Trustee, Place 7 Athens ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Freddie Paul 1,013 80.91% 22 766 225

Total Votes Cast 1,013 80.91% 22 766 225

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 239 19.09% 4 157 78

Contest Totals 1,252 100.00% 26 923 303
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PROPOSITION A Athens ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 765 61.10% 14 576 175

Against 473 37.78% 12 336 125

Total Votes Cast 1,238 98.88% 26 912 300

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 1.12% 0 11 3

Contest Totals 1,252 100.00% 26 923 303

PROPOSITION A Kemp ISD
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 67 48.20% 0 37 30

Against 67 48.20% 0 32 35

Total Votes Cast 134 96.40% 0 69 65

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3.60% 0 3 2

Contest Totals 139 100.00% 0 72 67

Proposition A ESD No. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 32 55.17% 2 4 26

Against 26 44.83% 0 20 6

Total Votes Cast 58 100.00% 2 24 32

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Contest Totals 58 100.00% 2 24 32

Proposition A ESD No. 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 70 55.56% 0 22 48

Against 51 40.48% 1 17 33

Total Votes Cast 121 96.03% 1 39 81

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3.97% 0 0 5

Contest Totals 126 100.00% 1 39 86
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Proposition A ESD No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

For 59 74.68% 2 33 24

Against 20 25.32% 0 9 11

Total Votes Cast 79 100.00% 2 42 35

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Contest Totals 79 100.00% 2 42 35
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